approximately 19.42% of the total Offer Shares and approximately 12.72% of the

enlarged issued share capital of the Company of 2,177,900,000 Shares immediately after

completion of the Open Offer. The Underwriter has fully placed out the 277,044,347

Offer Shares, to placees who are Independent Third Parties. No placee has received

more than 5% of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company upon completion of

the Open Offer.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND COMMENCEMENT OF
DEALINGS IN THE OFFER SHARES

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares will be despatched to the

addresses (as shown on the register of members of the Company) of those persons who

have validly applied and paid for the Offer Shares by ordinary post at their own risk on

Friday, 5 September 2008.

3

Dealings in the Offer Shares are expected to commence at 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 9

September 2008.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company before and

upon completion of the Open Offer:

 Shareholding immediately  Shareholding immediately
 before completion of  after completion of
 the Open Offer the Open Offer
 Number of   Number of
 Shares % Shares %

Mr. Wong 231,304,000 30.80 670,781,600 30.80
(Note 1)

Mr. Cheng Keung Fai 175,000,000 23.30 507,500,000 23.30
 (“Mr. Cheng”) (Note 2)

Public Shareholders 344,696,000 45.90 999,618,400 45.90

Total 751,000,000 100.00 2,177,900,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Upon completion of the Open Offer, Mr. Wong Pak Ming would be beneficially interested in

8,711,600 Shares. Mr. Wong Pak Ming is also the sole beneficial owners of the entire issue share

capital of Idea Storm Holdings Limited which holds 449,500,000 Shares and Capeland Holdings

Limited which holds 212,570,000 Shares. Accordingly, Mr. Wong Pak Ming is deemed to be

interested in 670,781,600 Shares. Ms. Zee Ven Chu Lydia, being the spouse of Mr. Wong Pak

Ming, is also deemed to be interested in 670,781,600 Shares.

2. Mr. Cheng was one of the vendors in connection to the Acquisition and he has become a substantial